

D4POC0091				Rufus Young Constr.		Laser Construction SW		Weaver's Asphalt		
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
1	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	SP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3	ACR	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
3	SP	BACK HOE	100	HR	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
4	SP	EXCAVATOR	100	HR	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
5	SP	PIPE TRANSPORT	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
6	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500	SYD	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
7	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC. PAVEMENT	100	SYD	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
8	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	300	SYD	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
9	SP	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: UNPAVED SR CONSTRUCTION	200	TON	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
10	SP	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: OTHER CONSTRUCTION	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
11	SP	BACKFILL	200	CYD	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
12	SP	SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK	50	HR	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
13	SP	TANDEM DUMP TRUCK	50	HR	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
14	SP	TRIAxLE DUMP TRUCK	50	HR	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
15	SP	QUAD AXLE DUMP TRUCK	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
16	SP	EXCAVATION	200	CYD	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
17	SP	FINE GRADING	3000	SYD	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
18	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
19	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
20	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
21	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00
22	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
23	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
24	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
25	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
26	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
27	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00
28	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
29	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00
30	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
31	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
32	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
33	SP	INSTALL RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00
34	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
35	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
36	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
37	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
38	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
39	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
40	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
41	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
42	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
43	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
44	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
45	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
46	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
47	SP	INSTALL FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
48	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
49	SP	INSTALL RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LFT	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
50	310	15" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
51	310	18" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00
52	310	24" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
53	310	30" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
54	310	36" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00
55	310	42" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
56	310	48" RCP PIPE CULVERT, CI III	150	LFT	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00
57	SP	DISSIMILAR PIPE COUPLER	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
58	340	PIPE REMOVAL	500	LFT	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
59	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1-5" DEPTH	2500	SY	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00
60	SP	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	500	TON	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00
61	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE MIX	1000	TON	\$300.00	\$300,000.00	\$220.00	\$220,000.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00
62	SP	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE MIX	1000	TON	\$300.00	\$300,000.00	\$220.00	\$220,000.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00
63	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	125	TON	\$800.00	\$100,000.00	\$850.00	\$106,250.00	\$800.00	\$100,000.00
64	838	ENDWALLS	100	CYD	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
65	840	PIPE COLLARS	2	CYD	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
66	840	PIPE PLUGS	2	CYD	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
67	SP	UNDERMINED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR	20	CYD	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
68	SP	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB (12"-24"), DI&JB (12"-30")	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
69	SP	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB (30"-54"), JB (36"-66"), Manholes	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
70	SP	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES CB, DI, JB & Manholes	5	LFT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
71	SP	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow DI Std. 840.11 & 840.12	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
72	SP	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow DI Std. 840.11 & 840.12	3	LFT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
73	840	Frame w/ Grate & Hood for Catch Basins Std. 840.03	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
74	840	Frame w/ Grate for Narrow Drop Inlet Std. 840.13	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
75	840	Frame w/ Two Grates for Drop Inlets Std. 840.16	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
76	840	Frame & Cover for Manholes Std. 840.54	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
77	SP	Traffic Bearing Masonry Drainage Structures JB & DI	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
78	840	Steel Grate & Frame Traffic Bearing Drop Inlets Std. 840.37	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
79	SP	4" CONCRETE APRONS	50	SYD	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
80	846	8" X 6" CONCRETE CURB	50	LFT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
81	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER: 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LFT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00

